Docket No.: EM002-US U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 12-13-2010 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev 03-09) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No 0651-0027 (exp 3/31/2009) DEC 0 9 2010 & P08A/REV06 103613547 I documents or the new address(es) below. To the Director of the United States Pater 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name. EMC Inc. EMC Inc. Address: 3-11, Minamihonmachi 2-chome, Chuo-ku ☐ Yes ☒ No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s): February 13, 1989 City: Osaka-shi ☐ Merger ☐ Assignment State/Prov: Osaka □ Change of Address ☐ Security Agreement ZIP. ☐ Joint Research Agreement Country: JAPAN ☐ Government Interest Assignment ☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Other ☐ This document is being filed together with a new application 4. Application or patent numbers(s): A. Patent Application No (s) B. Patent No.(s) 7,015,774 B2 ☐ Yes 🛛 No Additional numbers attached? 6. Total number of applications and patents 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: involved: Name: Sean M. McGinn, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1 21(h) & 3 41) \$ 40.00 Registration No.: 34,386 Address: McGinn Intellectual Property Law Group, PLLC Authorized to be charged by credit card 8321 Old Courthouse Road Authorized to be charged to deposit account Suite 200 ☑ Enclosed ☐ None required (government interest not affecting title) City: Vienna 8. Payment Information State/Prov: Virginia ZIP 22182-3817 Last 4 Numbers a. Credit Card Country USA Expiration Date Phone Number (703) 761-4100 b Deposit Account Number 50-0481 (deficiencies only) Fax Number (703) 761-2375 or 76 Authorized User Name Sean M. McGinn, Esq. Email Address: 9. Signature: December 9, 2010 Date Signature 12/13/2010 KNGUYEN: 00000034 7015774 12.7137 E015 Introduction Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document. Sean M. McGinn, Esq. Name of Person Signing

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571)273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT

REEL: 025465 FRAME: 0729

## **Certified Copy of Corporate Registration (All History)**

3-11, Minamihonmachi 2-chome, Chuo-ku Osaka-shi EMC Inc.

Business name: EMC Inc.

Head Office: 30-2, Karamonomachi 2-chome, higashi-ku Osaka-shi

3-11, Minamihonmachi 2-chome, Chuo-ku Osaka-shi Residence indication came into force on Feb. 13, 1989

•

Branch Office: 10-22, Honcho 3-chome, Kokubunji-shi, Tokyo Established on Feb. 17, 2003 Registered on March 3, 2003

•

PATENT REEL: 025465 FRAME: 0730

## 履歴事項全部証明書

大阪市中央区南本町二丁目3番11号 イーエムシー株式会社 会社法人等番号 1200-01-074299

商号	イーエムシー株式会社			
本店	大阪市東区唐物町二丁目30番地2			
	大阪市中央区南本町二丁目3番11号	平成 1年 2月13日住居 表示実施		
公告をする方法	官報に掲載してする			
会社成立の年月日	昭和61年7月1日			
目的	1. 鉄鋼材、銅、鉛、アルミニウム、ステンレスの販売ならびに輸出入。 2. 建築資材の販売ならびに輸出入。 3. 電気部品の製造、販売ならびに輸出入。 4. 電子制禦機器・装置の製造、販売ならびに輸出入。 5. 不動産の売買、賃貸借、仲介、鑑定及び管理。 6. 前各号に附帯する一切の業務。 平成16年 8月22日変更 平成16年 8月25日登記			
発行可能株式総数	400株			
発行済株式の総数 並びに種類及び数	発行済株式の総数 200株			
株券を発行する旨 の定め	当会社の株式については、株券を発行する	平成17年法律第87号第1 36条の規定により平成18 年 5月 1日登記		
資本金の額	金1000万円			
株式の譲渡制限に 関する規定	当会社の株式を譲渡するには、取締役会の承認を受けなければならない。			
役員に関する事項	取締役 山 中 英 幸	平成18年 8月 7日重任		
		平成18年 8月17日登記		
	取締役 山 中 巖 REEL	平成PATENT <sub>月 7日重任</sub> : 025465 FRAME: 0731		

- T				
	取締役 山中千惠子	平成18年 8月 7日重任		
		平成18年 8月17日登記		
	東京都小平市上水本町六丁目5番1-401号 代表取締役 山中英幸	平成18年 8月 7日重任		
		平成18年 8月17日登記		
	監査役 山中綾子	平成18年 8月 7日就任		
		平成18年 8月17日登記		
	東京都中央区銀座二丁目12番3号ライトビル 9階菊地法律事務所			
	破産管財人 菊 地 健 治	平成22年 1月 8日登記		
支 店	1 東京都国分寺市本町三丁目10番22号	平成15年 2月17日設置		
		平成15年 3月 3日登記		
取締役会設置会社	取締役会設置会社			
に関する事項		平成17年法律第87号第1		
		36条の規定により平成18		
		年 5月 1日登記		
監査役設置会社に 関する事項	監査役設置会社			
		平成17年法律第87号第1		
		36条の規定により平成18		
		年 5月 1日登記		
破 産	平成22年1月6日午後5時東京地方裁判所立川支部の破産手続開始			
		平成22年 1月 8日登記		
登記記録に関する	平成元年法務省令第15号附則第3項の規定により			
事項		平成12年 4月20日移記		

これは登記簿に記録されている閉鎖されていない事項の全部であることを証明した書面である。

(大阪法務局管轄)

平成22年 9月14日

東京法務局 登記官 PATENT 事言流 小REEL: 025465 FRAME 29232

Docket No.: EM002-US

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)	RECORDATION FO	RM COVER SHEET	S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev 03-09) OMB No 0651-0027 (exp 3/31/2009) POBA/REV06	PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the United States Pate	ent and Trage Mack Office: Pl	lease record the attached document	s or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receive	ving party(ies):
EMC Inc	B DEC 0 9 2010 (3)	Name: EMC Inc.	
EMC Inc.	DEC 0 9 2010 2	Address: 3-11, Minamihonma	chi 2-chome, Chuo-ku
	& TRADEMARK OFF	7.100.000.	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes ☒ No		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution			
Execution Date(s): February 13, 19		City Oraliza shi	
☐ Assignment	☐ Merger	City: Osaka-shi	
☐ Security Agreement	☑ Change of Address	State/Prov.: Osaka	7ID:
<ul> <li>Joint Research Agreement</li> <li>Government Interest Assignment</li> </ul>	•	Country: JAPAN	ZIP:
☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmat			
☐ Other	-	Additional name(s) & address(es) attac	ched? 🗆 Yes 🖾 No
4. Application or patent numbers(s	): [	☐ This document is being filed to	gether with a new application.
A. Patent Application No. (s)	•	B. Patent No.(s)	
		7,015,774 B2	
	Additional numbers atta	ached? Yes No	
5. Name and address to whom cor		6. Total number of application	ns and patents
concerning document should be r	nailea:	involved: 1	
Name: Sean M. McGinn, Esq.		7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) 8	3.41) \$ 40.00
Registration No.: 34,386	at Law Community		
Address: McGinn Intellectual Property Law Group, PLLC		☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
8321 Old Courthouse Road			
Suite 200		☑ Enclosed	
City: Vienna		☐ None required (government)	ent interest not affecting title)
State/Prov.: Virginia		8. Payment Information	
	ZIP: <u>22182-3817</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Nun	nbers
Phone Number: (703) 761-4100		Expiration	Date
Fax Number: (703) 761-2375 or 76		b. Deposit Account Number	50-0481 (deficiencies only)
Email Address:		Authorized User Name	Sean M. McGinn, Esq.
9. Signature:	60,111	INV:	
g.:	SUMM	1/2/2	December 9, 2010
	Signature	<del></del>	Date
Sea	an M. McGinn, Esq.		number of pages including cover
		- Iolai	manager or pages moluting cover

Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571)273-0140, or name to the recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 223137450 TRECORDED: 12/09/2010 REEL: 025465 FRA

REEL: 025465 FRAME: 0733

sheet, attachments, and document